144366

BOOK 223 PAGE 57

FILED FOR RECORD SKARLARIA DO. WASH BYSEAMANIA CO. FILES

AFR 16 11 54 AH '02 ugnoser Add Tok

> First American Title Insurance Company

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:	J: MICHAEL GARVISON
Name Jim Carroll	
Address 27817 SE 7th Street	
City/State <u>Camas</u> , WA 98607 	
Document Title(s): (or transactions contained therein)  1. Death Certificate	First American Tit

Ref

erence Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:	
☐ Additional numbers on page of document	(this space for title company use only)
ntor(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials)	

Gra 1. CARROLL, LYNNE MARIE REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 22189 APR 1 6 2002 5. Additional names on page of document Oximpt Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials) Wester M. Dipart 1. CARROLL, JIM L SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURE 5. 

Additional names on page \_ of document Abbreviated Legal Description as follows: (i.e. lot/block/plat or section/township/range/quarter/quarter) Top ster NEt of the SWt of S31, T2N, R5E

☐ Complete legal description is on page \_\_7\_\_\_ of document

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel / Account Number(s): 02-05-31-3-0-0100-00

WA-I

3.

NOTE: The auditor/recorder will rely on the information on the form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

### AFFIDAVII' Lack of Probate

State of Washington			
County of $\underline{(ark)}$			+ (
Jim L Can	roll	, being first duly sw	orn, deposes and says:
1. The undersigned affiant is the	(relations	A	or Lymby
State of What I we to	date of deat	1443	Colman College (city)
(county)	(state)		W.
AFFIANT MUST PROVID	E A DEAT	CERTIFICATE	OF DECEDENT
Check the appropriate box below     Decedent and surviving spo	ouse execute	d a Community Proj f which is attached	erty Agreement dated
[ ] Decedent left no last Will.	<b>)</b>	z winch is attached	nereto.
[ ] Decedent left a last Will wi which is attached hereto.	nich has neit	her been probated no	or revoked; a copy of
Decedent left a Will which of	A rony of an	Order Admire	County, State ill to Probate, Decree ereto.
<ol> <li>The heirs at law of the deceder children of any predeceased class follows:</li> </ol>	nt, including hild, brother	spouse, natural or a and sisters, and any	dopted children, surviving parents are
(full name)	(age)	(relationship)	(residence)

- "}

800K 223. PAGE 59

## HEIRS AT LAW (continued)

(full name)	(age) (relat	tionship) (residence)	
(full name)	(age) (relat	tionship) (residence)	7
(full name)	(age) (relat	tionship) (residence)	-
(full name)	(age) (relati	lonship) (residence)	F

(attach additional page for additional names)

- 4. All debts of the decedent and/or the marital community, including, but not limited to all expenses due to decedent's last illness, funeral and burial, and all applicable federal and state succession or inheritance taxes have been fully paid, except as
- The decedent [] had [] had never received from the State of Washington assistance
  consisting of nursing facility services, home and community-based services, related
  hospital and prescription drug services, or any other type of medical assistance.
- 6. As of the date of death, the value of all community property of the decedent was approximately \$\_\_\_\_\_. The value of all separate property of the decedent was approximately \$\_\_\_\_\_.
- 7. Other facts regarding the decedent, decedent's estate, or matters which pertain to the current transaction:

THIS AFFIDAVIT IS MADE TO INDUCE FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE COMPANY) TO ISSUE ITS POLICIES OF TITLE INSURANCE ON REAL PROPERTY PASSING TO THE AFFIANT(S) IN RELIANCE UPON THE REPRESENTATIONS SET FORTH ABOVE. AFFIANT ACCRETS TO INDEMNIEY AND HOLD THE COMPANY HADDEN TO INDEXT. AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE COMPANY HARMLESS FROM LOSS OR DAMAGE WHICH IT MAY SUFFER AS A RESULT OF SAID Affiant's Full Name Date STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF On this day personally appeared before me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing signed the same as voluntary act and deed, for the use and purposes therein mentioned. GIVEN under my hand and official seal this \_\_\_ day of 20\_ Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington, residing at My appointment expires

STATE OF WASHINGTON, County of Skanania Ss.	ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Individual
•	Jin L. Carroll
signed the same as his free ar	to me known the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the divoluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public State of Washington JAMES R COPELAND, JR MY COMMISION EXPIRES September 13,2003	Molary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at \$100 mol 501  My appointment expires 9-17-07
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Corporate  19, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of
andand	ally appeared to me known to be the
t and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purpose	etary, respectively, of
	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at

' 1311		1) Health	5. T)R	212 PACE
LOCAL FILE NUMBER	CERTIF	CATE OF DEAT	H 146`	STATE FILE NUMBER
1 NAME First	Wade	tas	2 SEX(M , F) 3 D	EATH DATE (May Day Y-)
Lynne  4 AGE LAST BIRTH: 5 UNDER 1 YEAR 5 (ANDE)  DAY (Y's) 405 CAYS 400AS	Marie		P 9 AND DECEDENT EVE	4-28-1993
52 TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH	8-24-1940	Con San o Forego Covers  Seattle, Wa.  BOX FOR PLACE THEY GIVE ADDRESS OR H	(Yes / No) N	clark
Camas	X PAGE 2 CINTRAC	PORT 3 DEMORG PARQUIENA 4 DEMORP 5	USTATUTADAL AME I MURHOME S I OTHER PLACE	13 SMOKING ALLAS 15 YEARS*(Yes
	SPOUSE(1 wife give maiden name)	7th Street 16 SOCIAL SECURIT		T SEDUCATION
	L. Carroll			only highest grade completed)  condan (0-12) Conego (1.4 or 5-
	9 KIND OF BUSINESS OF INDUSTRY	20 Was Decedent of His Yes or No. if Yes so	canic origin or descent? (Ancesny) of Cuban, Maxican, Puerro Rican,	(Specify 21 RACE (Specify)
School Teacher (	Camas Public Sch	1001s (Yes/No) Specify	No.	White
27817 SE 7th Street	Camas	(AMTS7 (Yes/No)	ZSB LENGTHOF 26 S	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
28 FATHER'S NAME—FIRST MIDDLE LAST	Cultury	No Clark	31 Yrs. W	a 98607
Alvin Englesen	31 MAILING ADDRE	SS STREET OF RED NO	CITY OF TOWN	STATE EP
Jim L. Carroll 32 BURIAL CREMATION   33 DATE (No Day, Fr)	27817 SE	7th Street Camas	. Wa 98607	
Cremation May 3, 1993	Park Hill Cre		Vancouses	
Monald Brown	Brown's Funer		38 ADDRESS OF FACILITY	
TO BE COMPLETED CALLY BY CHARTIFY III	PHYSICIAN	10.85.004	Camas, Wa 9	
			PLETED ONLY BY IMEDICAL EXA	
39 TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEAL AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSEISI STATED  SIGNATURE AND TITLE AT THE PROPERTY OF	7.0	PLACE 43 ON THE BASIS OF EXAMPLE THE TIME DATE AND PLA		NAME OF THE PARTY
AND THE CHOSCISISTATED	oseumo M	OPLACE 43 ON THE BASIS OF EXAMINE THE TIME DATE AND PLA SOCIATURE AND TITLE X	NATION AND/OR INVESTIGATION CE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE	N MY OPINION DEATH OOCURRED AT (5) STATED
SIGNATURE AND THE SPANET RH. AD DATE SIGNED (No. Cy.) TO 4-29.93	Deigns M	PLACE 43 ON THE BASIS OF EXAMPLE THE TIME DATE AND PLA	NATION AND/OR INVESTIGATION CE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE	NAME OF THE PARTY
SIGNATURE AND THE SAME AND THE SOLED IN COLUMN TO DATE SOLED IN COLUMN TO THE ALL NAME AND THE FOR ATTENDRING PHYSICAN FOTHER	DENTO ME AT HOUR OF CEATH (24 Ha)  1155 THAN CERTIFER (Typica Print)	OPLACE 43 ON THE BASIS OF EXAMPLE THE THRE DATE AND PLA SIGNATURE AND TITLE  ALL CATESIGNED (NO DBY )  46 PRONOUNCED DEAD (NO	NATION AND/OR INVESTIGATION I CE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE	N MY OPINION DEATH OOGURRED AT ISI STATED  45 HOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)
SIGNATURE AND THE SAME AND THE SOUND FOR THE STATE OF ATTENDRIS PHYSICAN FOR THE MANE AND TITLE OF ATTENDRIS PHYSICAN FOR THE SAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER PHYSICAN MED	THUM CERTIFIER (Type or Print)  CAL EXAMINER OR CORONER (Type or	OPLACE 43 ON THE BASIS OF EXAMPLE THE THRE DATE AND PLA  SIGNATURE AND TITLE  AM CATE SIGNED ING DBY I  AM PRONOUNCED DEAD (MO	NATION ANDIORINIZESTIGATION I CE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE (1)	NAM OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT (S) STATED  45 HOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  47 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEA (24 Hrs)
SIGNATURE AND THE SAME AND THE SOURCE OF THE AND THE SOURCE OF THE SOURC	AT HOUR OF CEATH (24 Hs)  1155 THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)  CAL EXAMINER OR COROUGER (Type or E 87th Avenue V  ADDONS WHICH CAUSED THE C	OPLACE OF CHE BASIS OF EXAMINE THE THRE DATE AND PLA SCINTUPE AND TITLE  WE CATE SCINED ING DIEV I  WE PRONOUNCED DEAD (NO  Print)  ARTICOUVER, WA 9866  EATH	NATION ANDIGHT MIZESTIGATION I CE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE (1)	N MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT (S) STATED  45 HOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  47 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEA (24 Hrs)  49 MEJORIONER FILE MUMBE
SIGNATURE AND THE SAME AND THE STATE OF A TENDENCY PROSECUTION FOR THE AND THE STATE OF A TENDENCY PROSECUTION FOR THE AND THE THE DISEASES INJURIES OR COMPLETE THE CUISE FIRST SAME OF CONTINUED IN SO ENTER THE DISEASES INJURIES OR COMPLETE OF CONTINUED IN SOUTH OF THE COURSE FIRST SAME OF CONTINUE COURSE (FIRST SAME OF COURSE COURSE (FIRST SAME OF COURSE COURS	THUN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)  1155  THUN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)  CAL EXAMINER OR COROUGER (Type or IE 87th Avenue V  ADIONS WHICH CAUSED THE C	OPLACE OF CHE BASIS OF EXAMINE THE THRE DATE AND PLA SCINTUPE AND TITLE  WE CATE SCINED ING DIEV I  WE PRONOUNCED DEAD (NO  Print)  ARTICOUVER, WA 9866  EATH	NATION ANDIGHT MIZESTIGATION I CE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE (1)	AS MOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  45 MOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  47 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEA  49 MECORONER FILE MANSE
SIGNATURE AND TITLE AND ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER  AD DATE SIGNED (MC Cyl Yr)  A - 29.93  AZ NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER  AS NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICIAN IMED  Janet Hosen pud MD 700 N  SO ENTER THE DISEASES, INJURIES, OR COMPLE  NAMEDATE CAUSE OF ME STEASES.  DO NOT ENTER THE MODE OF  DOWN, SUCH IS CARDIAGO OR  RESPRANOY ARREST, SHOOL OR  RESPRANOY ARREST, SHOOL OR  RESPRANOY PRIESTS,	THUN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)  1155  THUN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)  CAL EXAMINER OR COROUGER (Type or IE 87th Avenue V  ADIONS WHICH CAUSED THE C	OPLACE 43 ON THE BASIS OF EXAMPLE THE THRE DATE AND PLA SIGNATURE AND TITLE  ALL CATESIGNED (NO DBY )  45 PRONOLAGED DEAD (NO	NATION ANDIGHT MIZESTIGATION I CE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE (1)	N MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT (S) STATED  45 HOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  47 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEA (24 Hrs)  49 MEJORIONER FILE MUMBE
SIGNATURE AND THILL SAME AND ATTENDING PHYSICIAN & OTHER  AD DATE SIGNED (MC Cyl Yr)  A 29.93  A2 NAME AND THILE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN & OTHER  A3 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN MED  Janet HOSenpud MD 700 N  SO, ENTER THE DISEASES INJURIES, OR COMPLIA  THE MODE ATTENDED THE MODE OF DOWN SUCH IS CARDIAC OR RESPRATORY ARPEST SHOOL OR RESPRATORY ARPEST SHOOL OR CAUSE ON FUCH LINE SOURCEST IN SECONDARY AS THE MODE OF CAUSE ON FUCH LINE SOURCEST IN SECONDARY AS THE MOD	THUN CERTIFER (Type or Print)  1155  THUN CERTIFER (Type or Print)  CAL EXAMINER ON COROLLER (Type or Print)  E 87th Avenue V  CADONS WHICH CAUSED THE CONSEQUENCE OF	OPLACE OF CHE BASIS OF EXAMINE THE THRE DATE AND PLA SCINTUPE AND TITLE  WE CATE SCINED ING DIEV I  WE PRONOUNCED DEAD (NO  Print)  ARTICOUVER, WA 9866  EATH	NATION ANDIGHT MIZESTIGATION I CE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE (1)	AN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT ISISTATED  45 HOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  47 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEA (24 Hrs)  49 MECORONER FLE MAMBE  MITERNAL BETWEEN ONSET AN DEATH  WITERNAL BETWEEN ONSET AN DEATH
AD DATE SIGNED (MC Ca) TO  AD NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDRING PHYSICIAN MED  AD ENTER THE OBJECT SET SIGNED  DO NOT BYTHE THE MODE OF  DYING, SUCH AS CANDIAGO OR  RESPIRATIONY ARIEST, SHOCK OR  REART FAIRE LISTORY OR  CAUSE ON FROM IN EXAMPLE CONTROL  SOCIETY OF ASSAULT  DUE TO, OR ASSAULT  BUE TO, OR ASSAULT  BUE TO, OR ASSAULT  BUE TO, OR ASSAULT  DUE TO, OR ASSAULT  BUE TO, OR ASS	THUM CERTIFIER (Type or Print)  1155 THUM CERTIFIER (Type or Print)  CAL EXAMINER OR COROUGER (Type or IE 87th Avenue V ADDONS WHICH CAUSED THE COMMITTEE OF CONSEQUENCE OF	OPLACE OF CHE BASIS OF EXAMINE THE THRE DATE AND PLA SCINTUPE AND TITLE  WE CATE SCINED ING DIEV I  WE PRONOUNCED DEAD (NO  Print)  ARTICOUVER, WA 9866  EATH	NATION ANDIGHT MIZESTIGATION I CE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE (1)	AS MOUR OF CEATH (24 HPs)  45 MOUR OF CEATH (24 HPs)  47 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEA  17 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEA  18 MECORONER FILE MANNE  INTERNAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  DEATH  INTERNAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  ORATH  INTERNAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  ORATH
AD DATE SIGNED (ME COLVE)  AD NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN MED  JAINET HOS BY AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICIAN MED  JAINET HOS BY ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICIAN MED  JAINET HOS BY ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE	THE POUR OF CEATH 124 HIS I 1155 THAN CERTIFIER (TYPE OF PAPEL CAL EXAMINER OF COROLER (TYPE OF ER 87th Avenue V ATIONS WHICH CAUSED THE C CONSEQUENCE OF ONSEQUENCE OF	OPLACE OF ON THE BASIS OF EXAMINE THE TIME DATE AND PLU SCRUATURE AND TIME X 44 CATE SCRIED ING. DRAW IN PRONOUNCED DEAD (ING. 19 Print)  A PRINT A	Unknown Phi	AS HOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  45 HOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  47 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEA  (24 Hrs)  49 MECORONER FILE MANSE  WITERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OBATH
SIGNATURE AND TITLE AMEN OF THE AMEN OF TH	THE POUR OF CEATH 124 HB 1  1155  THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)  CAL EXAMINER OF COACHER (Type or E. 87th Avenue V.  A TIONS WHICH CAUSED THE C.  CONSEQUENCE OF  CONSEQUENCE OF  TRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULT TO SALL WALL.	OPLAGE OF THE BASIS OF EXAMINE THE TIME DATE AND PLASE  SOLUTION FOR AND PLASE  ALL CATE SIGNED INTO DRAY IN  ALL COUVER, WA 9866  EATH  ACCULATION OF THE INDERLYSIS CAUSE GIVEN A	SOVE SZ ALTOPSYT	AS MOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  45 MOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  47 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEA  49 MECORONER FILE MANGE  WITERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  OCATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  OCATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  OCATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  OC
AD DATE SIGNED INC. CAT YOU A 29.93  AZ NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER  AS NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER  AS NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICIAN INC.  JAINET HOSENDUM MD 700 N  SO ENTER THE DISEASES, INJURIES, OR COMPLIE  SOUNTED THE MODE OF DYNAS, SUCK IS CARDIAGO OR  HEART FALLINE LISTONLY ONE CAUSE OF HEART HALLINE LOSS (Disease or injury which include everts resulting in death LISTONLY ONE SOUNTED THE CAUSE (Disease or injury which include everts resulting in death LISTONLY ONE  ST. OTHER SIGNEFICANT CONDITIONS—CONDITIONS CONTIONS C	THE POUR OF CEATH 124 HB 1  1155  THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)  CAL EXAMINER OF COACHER (Type or E. 87th Avenue V.  A TIONS WHICH CAUSED THE C.  CONSEQUENCE OF  CONSEQUENCE OF  TRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULT TO SALL WALL.	OPLAGE OF THE BASIS OF EXAMINE THE TIME DATE AND PLASE SCHOOL THE AND PLASE SCHOOL THE AND THE	SOVE SZ ALTOPSYT	AS MOUR OF DEATH (24 Hrs)  45 MOUR OF DEATH (24 Hrs)  47 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEA  49 MECORONER FILE MUNDE  WITERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN DEATH  NITERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN DEATH  NITERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN ORATH  NITERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN ORATH  NITERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN ORATH  SS MAS CASE REFERRED TO
SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF ATTENDRING PHYSICAN & OTHER  AD DATE SIGNED INC. C.J. Y13  A2 NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDRING PHYSICAN & OTHER  A3 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICAN MED  A4 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICAN MED  A5 ENTER THE DISEASES INJURIES, OR COMPUTE  TO NOT DITER THE MODE OF DYNG. SUCH IS CARDAGO OR RESPRACIOLY ARIEST, SHOCK OR PEARLY PAULEST, SHOCK OR CAUSE ON BUCH INDEX SOURTED THE MODE OF THE THE MODE OF DYNG. SUCH IS CARDAGO OR RESPRACIOLY ARIEST, SHOCK OR SOURTED THE MODE OF THE THE MODE OF THE STORY OF THE SHOCK OR THE THE MODE OF THE THE THE MODE OF THE THE MODE OF THE	THE POUR OF CEATH 124 HIS I 1155 THAN CERTIFIER (TYPO OF PART)  CAL EXAMINER OF COROUGH (TYPO OF E 87th Avenue V TATIONS WHICH CAUSED THE CONSEQUENCE OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	TONG IN THE LINDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN A	SOME SZ AUTOPSYT NO	AS MOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  45 MOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  47 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEA  49 MECORONER FILE MANGE  WITERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  OCATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  OCATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  OCATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN  OCATH  OC
SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER  AS NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER  AS NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER  AS NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICIAN INC.  Janet Hosenpud MD 700 N  SO ENTER THE DISCASES INJURIES, OR COMPLIE  SOURTED THE MODE OF DYNAS, SUCH IS CANDIAGO IS  MANIFORT AREE IS NOOL OR  HEART FABLURE LISTONIX ONE CAUSE OF RACH LINE SOURTED THE MODE OF THE T	THE POWN OF CEATH 124 Ha)  1155 THAN CERTIFER (Type or Print)  CAL EXAMINER ON COROLLER (Type or Print)  CAL EXAMI	OPLAGE OF THE BASIS OF EXAMINE THE TIME DATE AND PLASE STREET AND THE SCALE SCALE FOR THE SCALE FOR	SOME SZ AUTOPSYT NO	AS MOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  45 MOUR OF CEATH (24 Hrs)  47 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEAL (24 Hrs)  49 MECORONER FILE MUMBE  WITERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN OBATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND OBATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN OBA

# CERTIFIED

MAY 05 1993

Dr. Karen Steingart Health District Officer S.W. Wash. Health Dist.

AA249317

#### EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL A

That portion of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 31, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 31; thence South 01° 39' 43" West to the East line of said Section 31, a distance of 367.61 feet to the True Point of Beginning: thence North 71° 05' 52" West, of a 30 foot private road and utility easement; thence North 72°40'11" West, 137.49 feet; thence South 69° 55' 59" East 92.80 feet; thence South 48° 56' 48" West, 178.16 feet; thence South 55° 13' 16" West, 333,00 feet; thence South 47° 24' 14" West, 91.13 feet; thence South 68° 55' 54" East, 205.44 feet; thence South 04° 13' 16" West, 46.36 feet; thence South 28° 13' 47" West, 152.30 feet; thence South 35° 02' 59" West, 51.09 feet to the Northeasterly right of way line of S.R.140; thence along said line, feet, through a central angle of 20° 13' 55", an arc distance of 162.39 feet; thence South 29° 03' 15" East, 370.93 feet to the beginning of a curve to the left; thence following said curve to the left, having a radius of 284.99 feet, through a central angle of 25° 56' 47", an arc distance of 129.06 feet to the South 11 ine of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 31; the Southeast corner of said Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter; thence North 61° 39' 43" East along the East line of said Northeast Quarter; thence North 61° 39' 43" East along the East line of said Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, 983.92 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL B

Together with and subject to a 30' road and utility easement as delineated on Amended Short Plat in Book 3 of Short Plats, Page 228, and recorded under Auditor's File No. 123050.

EXCEPT that portion lying within the above described Parcel A.